

## BOARD OF SELECTMEN

Patricia Wojtas, Chairman Janet Askenburg, Vice Chairman Robert Joyce, Clerk Town Offices 50 Billerica Road Chelmsford, MA 01824-2777 (978) 250-5201 FAX: (978) 250-5252

George R. Dixon, Jr. Matthew Hanson

## CERTIFICATE OF VOTE

I, Paul E. Cohen, Town Manager for the Town of Chelmsford, do hereby certify that at the Board of Selectmen meeting held on August 11, 2014, the Board of Selectmen voted to approve the placement of a STOP sign at the end of Pennock Road at Abbott Lane as an amendment to Chapter 203-46 of the Board of Selectmen Traffic Rules and Regulations. The vote of the Board of Selectmen was unanimous.

Paul E. Cohen Town Manager

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of August, 2014

Variation Public

PATRICIA E. DZURIS
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
May 25, 2018



## BOARD OF SELECTMEN Town Offices 50 Billerica Road Chelmsford, MA 01824-2777 (978) 250-5201 FAX: (978) 250-5252

Patricia Wojtas, Chairman Janet Askenburg, Vice Chairman Robert Joyce, Clerk

George R. Dixon, Jr. Matthew Hanson

## CERTIFICATE OF VOTE

I, Paul E. Cohen, Town Manager for the Town of Chelmsford, do hereby certify that at the Board of Selectmen meeting held on May 19, 2014, the Board of Selectmen voted to approve the placement of a STOP sign at the end of Wildwood Road at Dalton Road as an amendment to Chapter 203-46 of the Board of Selectmen Traffic Rules and Regulations. The vote of the Board of Selectmen was unanimous with Matthew Hanson absent.

Paul E. Cohen Town Manager

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23d day of July . 20 14

PATRICIA E. DZURIS

Notary Public

COMVERNACIH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires

May 25, 2018